E8356A/E8801A/N3381A 300 kHz to 3 GHz
E8357A/E8802A/N3382A 300 kHz to 6 GHz
E8358A/E8803A/N3383A 300 kHz to 9 GHz
Configuration Guide
Agilent
PNA Series
RF Network Analyzers
Full S-parameter measurements

Model: Model# (ex: E8358A)
Model Options: Model#-opt# (ex: E8356A-015)
Ordering information for RF PNA Series
3
Agilent RF PNA Series
Each RF PNA Series instrument is an integrated network
analyzer with a built-in LCD display, hard and floppy disk
drives, S-parameter test set and synthesized source. The
analyzer has two or three 50-ohm Type-N (f) test ports.
Included with each instrument is a mouse, keyboard, CD-ROM
containing a copy of online help and programming documen-
tation, and a 3-year return-to-Agilent service warranty.
❐ E8356A network analyzer,300kHzto3GHz,2port, 4receiver
❐ E8357A network analyzer,300kHzto6GHz,2port, 4receiver
❐ E8358A network analyzer,300kHzto9GHz,2port, 4receiver
❐ E8801A network analyzer,300kHzto3GHz,2port, 3receiver
❐ E8802A network analyzer,300kHzto6GHz,2port, 3receiver
❐ E8803A network analyzer,300kHzto9GHz,2port, 3receiver
❐ N3381A network analyzer,300kHzto3GHz,3port, 4receiver
❐ N3382A network analyzer,300kHzto6GHz,3port, 4receiver
❐ N3383A network analyzer,300kHzto9GHz,3port, 4receiver
Options
❐ Option 010 time-domain capability
For viewing reflection and transmission responses in
time or distance domain.
❐ Option 014 configurable test set (except E8356/7/8A)
Adds front panel access to the source, the receivers
and couplers. This provides the ability to improve
measurement sensitivity for measuring low-level signals,
or to add components and other peripheral instruments
for a variety of measurement applications.
❐ Option 015 configurable test set (E8356/7/8A only)
Adds front panel access to the source output and coupler
input on both ports 1 and 2. Also, 35 dB step attenuators
are added between the couplers and receivers. This
capability provides the ability to improve measurement
sensitivity for measuring low-level signals, or to add
components and other peripheral instruments for a
variety of measurement applications.
❐ Option 1CM rack mount kit
Adds a rack mount (part number 5063-9216) and rail kit
(E3663AC) for use without handles.
❐ Option 1CP rack mount kit
Adds a rack mount (part number 5063-9236) and rail kit
(E3663AC) for use with previously supplied handles.
❐ Option 1E1 70 dB step attenuator (Included as standard
equipment on E8356/7/8A)
Adds a built-in 70 dB step attenuator to extend the
output power range down to -85 dBm.
❐ Option 1E5 high-stability time base (Included as standard
equipment on E8356/7/8A)
Replaces standard time base reference with a higher
stability unit.
Documentation
❐ Option 0BW adds printed copy of assembly level service
manual
Localization
The following options provide a translated, printed copy of
Online Help and an English printed copy of programming
documentation.
❐ Option AVK English manual (part number E8356-90028)
❐ Option ABD German manual (part number E8356-90032)
❐ Option ABE Spanish manual (part number E8356-90031)
❐ Option ABF French manual (part number E8356-90029)
❐ Option ABJ Japanese manual (part number E8356-90030)
Certification options
❐ Option UK6 Commercial calibration certificate with test data
For online information about Agilent’s